## Oak Tree (Wimbledon) Fee List from February 2024



## 24-36 Months

		Monthly Payment				
	Cost Per Session	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	
Special Full Day (08:00 – 16:30)	£85.00	£368.33	£736.67	£1,105.00	£1,473.33	
Full Day (08:00 – 18:00)	£95.00	£411.67	£823.33	£1,235.00	£1,646.67	

## 36+ Months

		Monthly Payment				
	Cost Per Session	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	
Special Full Day (08:00 – 16:30)	£80.00	£346.67	£693.33	£1,040.00	£1,386.67	
Full Day (08:00 – 18:00)	£90.00	£390.00	£780.00	£1,170.00	£1,560.00	

## Additional Information

- A minimum of 2 sessions per week is required
- A non-refundable registration fee of £100.00 is required to secure your place on our waiting list
- Once a place has been offered to you, a £750.00 deposit is required within 5 working days to secure the place
- The deposit will be refunded within one week of your child's leaving date, providing a minimum notice period of three full calendar months has been given and Oak Tree's Policies & Procedures have been adhered to
- Monthly fees are calculated by multiplying the cost per session by the 52 weeks of the year, then dividing by 12 so payments remain the same month-on-month
- Fees are payable monthly on the first of each month, in advance for each calendar month of childcare
- The nursery will be closed on all Bank Holidays (normal charges still apply)
- No refunds will be given for sickness or holidays
- Funding is available from the term after a child turns 3 years of age terms begin on 1<sup>st</sup> April (Summer), 1<sup>st</sup> September (Autumn) and 1<sup>st</sup> January (Spring) each year